Minutes – Emergency Meeting-Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held on 6/5/19 at 10:00 a.m. Advance notice posted on north entrance door of courthouse building & Greer Co. Commissioner's office, 6/4/19.

Present: Brent York, Chairman, Terry Nickell, Steven Fite, County Clerk Leanne Coffman.

Guest present: ADA Kelli Woodson,

Brent York called the meeting to order at 10:21 a.m.

ADA Kelli Woodson advised the Board of County Commissioners that one of the candidates was out of town and would not be available. Ms. Woodson also advised the Board that they could appoint Under-Sheriff Jenkins as Interim Sheriff.

No action was taken on Item #2 due to one of the candidates being out of town.

Steven Fite made the motion to appoint Under-Sheriff Jackie Jenkins has Interim Sheriff effective immediately. This appointment will expire on June 30, 2019 or until a Sheriff is duly appointed, whichever comes first. Terry Nickell seconded the motion. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. All were in favor, motion carried.

Steven Fite made motion to recess. Terry Nickell seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. All were in favor, motion carried. Meeting was recessed at 10:47 a.m.

Approved: 6/10/19

Board Of County Commissioners

Greer County, Oklahoma

** S E A L **

/s/Brent York, Chairman

/s/Terry Nickell, Vice-Chairman

Attest:

/s/Steven Fite, Member

/s/Leanne Coffman, County Clerk